reported, under IAS 18, IAS 11 and related interpretations. Additionally, the disclosure
requirements in IFRS 15 have not generally been applied to comparative information.

The following table summarises the impact of transition to IFRS 15 on retained earnings at 1
January 2018.

Impact of
adopting

IFRS 15 at 1
January 2018

Retained earnings

Revenue from mobilization services recognized over time (52,040)
Mobilization cost recognized over time 17,720
Revenue from demobilization services recognized over time 10,072
Demobilization cost recognized over time (1,659)
Impact at 1 January 2018 (25,907)

The following tables summarises the impact of adopting IFRS 15 on the Group’s consolidated
statement of financial position as at 31 December 2018 and its consolidated statement of profit or
loss and other comprehensive income for the year then ended for each of the line items affected.
There was no material impact on the Group’s consolidated statement of cash flows for the year
ended 31 December 2018.

Impact on the consolidated statement of financial position:

As reported

Adjustments

 Amounts
without

adoption of
IFRS 15

Assets

Contract assets  9,290  (9,290)   -
Non-current assets 7,260,430 (9,290)   7,251,140
Contract assets  18,632  (18,632)   -
Current assets 2,896,823 (18,632)   2,878,191
Total assets 10,157,253 (27,922)   10,129,331
Equity
Retained earnings  1,253,475  24,766   1,278,241
Total equity 3,532,061 24,766   3,556,827
Liabilities
Contract liabilities  15,664  (15,664)   -
Non-current liabilities 4,199,347 (15,664)   4,183,683
Current liabilities  37,024  (37,024)   -
Current liabilities 2,425,845 (37,024)   2,388,821
Total equity and liabilities 10,157,253 (27,922)   10,129,331

GULF INTERNATIONAL SERVICES Q.P.S.C.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2018   In thousands of Qatari Riyals

21

3. CHANGE IN SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

   New standards, amendments and interpretations effective from 1 January 2018 (continued)

i) IFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers (continued)

Impact on consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income:

As reported

Adjustments

 Amounts
without

adoption of
IFRS 15

Revenue 2,519,180 (5,958)   2,513,222
Direct costs (2,115,216) 6,251   (2,108,965)
Gross profit 403,964 293   404,257
Loss for the year (98,269) 293   (97,976)

For additional information about the Group’s accounting policies relating to revenue see Note 24.

ii) IFRS 9 Financial Instruments

IFRS 9 sets out requirements for recognising and measuring financial assets, financial liabilities
and some contracts to buy or sell non-financial items. This standard replaces IAS 39 Financial
Instruments:

As a result of the adoption of IFRS 9, the Group has adopted consequential amendments to IAS
1 Presentation of Financial Statements, which require impairment of financial assets to be
presented in a separate line item in the consolidated statement of profit or loss. Previously, the